

## Request under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002

I refer to your request dated 27 August 2018 requesting that certain information be provided to you.

1. *Could you supply me with the numbers regarding usage of The Ibrox Complex.*
2. *When and for how long weekly is this pitch in use?*
3. *Cost of hire?*
4. *Do Rangers FC hire it more than anyone else?*

I can confirm that Glasgow Life holds some of the information that you are requesting. Glasgow Life is treating your request as a request under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 ("the Act").

3. The cost to hire the pitch at Ibrox is:-

	Adults	Youths	Off Peak (before 6pm midweek)
11-a-Side match (2hr booking)	£96.00	£72.00	£57.50
7-a-side (1hr booking)	£56.00	£42.00	£33.50

Glasgow Life accordingly feels that it has complied this part of your request. However, if you feel that this is not the case please contact me at the number below.

I would advise you, however, that on closer examination of your request, it has become apparent to us that we require further information from you in order to identify and locate some of the requested information. The additional information we require is described in the undernote below, and I should be grateful if you could provide this information as quickly as possible in order to allow us to process your request. Please note that if we do not receive this information, we will be unable to respond to your request. I should be grateful if you could respond within four weeks from today if possible.